

Mr John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer

7 September 2017

Ref: FOI/August 2017/ Dianne Apen-Sadler

By email to diannesendsfois@gmail.com

The Burroughs
Hendon
London
NW4 4BT
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8411 4061
e-mail:
j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk
www.mdx.ac.uk

Dear Ms Apen-Sadler

Your request for information received on 21 August 2017 has been dealt with under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You asked:

- 1) How many academic rooms on campus (i.e. lecture theatres and seminar rooms, and any other teaching rooms) are wheelchair accessible?
- 2) How many academic rooms on campus have hearing loops?
- 3) How many academic rooms are there on campus?
- 4) How many accommodation rooms are there provided by the university?
- 5) How many accommodation rooms are wheelchair accessible?
- 6) How many of the other buildings (e.g. students union, bars, admin buildings, libraries etc) on campus are wheelchair accessible?
- 7) How many other buildings on campus are there?
- 8) Does the university offer Blue Badger holder car parking spaces, and if so, how many, and at which car parks?
- 9) Please list the car parks that do/do not offer such spaces (if applicable)

University Response

- 1) 120
- 2) All of the lecture theatres have hearing loops. We also have a mobile hearing loop system that can be deployed into larger seminar rooms where multiple attendees require audio enhancement and have personal hearing loops that are worn by the academics in any learning space for individual audio enhancement, which are available on request.
- 3) 335
- 4) 1539
- 5) 2016/17 – 8, 2017/18 – 10
- 6) 6
- 7) We have a total of 37 buildings on the Hendon campus, including the 6 with wheelchair access.

- 8) We have a total of 24 blue badge holder car park spaces, breakdown as follows:
- a. Ravensfield & Fenella = 4
 - b. Williams Building = 2
 - c. College Building = 7
 - d. Sheppard Library = 6
 - e. Grove Building = 3
 - f. Farmside = 2

9) N/A.

I trust this satisfies your request sufficiently. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to complain about the University's response to your request for information. If you have such a complaint, you may contact Mrs Teresa Kelly, Clerk to the Board of Governors, Middlesex University, Hendon campus, London NW4 4BT, tel: 020 8411 6018, t.kelly@mdx.ac.uk within 40 days of the date of this letter for a review of the University's decision. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of that complaint, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer